

C- 1552/20(R.a-1558/20)

15.

04.09.2023

Sole accused on bail is present by hazira.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To 01.03.2024 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.